Item E-01 1 of 1

## RESOLUTION

## Zoning and Platting Commission Training on Robert's Rules of Order

WHEREAS all Austin city boards and commission are governed by Robert's Rules of Order, and

WHEREAS misinformation on Robert's Rules of Order provided by City officials may affect deliberations and decisions made by the City boards and commissions;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Zoning and Platting Commission requests that the Office of the City Attorney, Office of the City Clerk, and the City Council work together to ensure that City staff and Assistant City attorneys that work with the City's land use commissions be fully trained on Robert's Rules of Order and instructed on the importance of providing accurate information to land use commissions; and

urges the Office of the City Attorney, Office of the City Clerk, and the City Council to ensure that training on Robert's Rules of Order be made available for all members of boards and commissions and be mandatory for chairs and parliamentarians of land use commissions.